

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON . 800 N. STATE COLLEGE BLVD. . FULLERTON, CA 92831-3599 . ASI.FULLERTON.EDU

## A Resolution Establishing a Student Leadership Award Model for ASI Student Leaders

WHEREAS, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, the ASI Executive Staff enforce the policy of the organization, implement the programs and services of the organization, and represent the organization on campus and statewide levels; and

WHEREAS, in the Spring of 2015 the ASI Board of Directors established the Student Leadership Award Advisory Committee (SLAAC) in an effort to create a philosophy and model for which the organization provides financial awards to its student leaders; and

**WHEREAS**, in the Fall of 2016 the ASI Board of Directors renamed the Student Leadership Award Advisory Committee (SLAAC) to the Student Leadership and Operations Advisory Committee (SLOAC) in response to the committee's need to review the entire organizational structure of the organization in addition to the aforementioned responsibilities; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI Policy Statement #219 outlines the procedures and administration for issuing a financial awards to student leaders, yet does not explain the methodology for which award amounts were decided; therefore let it be

**RESOLVED**, that with the adoption of this resolution, the ASI Board of Directors shall establish a new financial award model for ASI student leaders; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that within this model, there will before four categories for ASI student leadership awards: Executive Fiduciary, Team Leader, Coordinator, and Student At-Large; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that ASI student leaders within the Student At-Large category will not receive a financial award, which is reflected in the organization's current practice; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that sub-groups will be established within the Executive Fiduciary, Team Leader, and Coordinator categories to further clarify the financial award amounts; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that each student leadership position within a sub-group will receive the same award amount in order to create measurable benchmarks of financial awards; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that at a subsequent ASI Board of Directors meeting, the ASI Board of Directors shall adjust Policy Statement #219 to reflect the new model for the three areas that the committee has addressed: funding councils, funded councils, and internal ASI student leadership positions; and let it be

**RESOLVED**, that the changes will be implemented for the 2017-2018 fiscal year; and let it be finally

**RESOLVED**, that this resolution be distributed to the following campus departments, divisions, and/or entities for their support and consideration: Office of the Vice President for Student Affairs, Office of the Dean of Students, ASI Executive Offices, ASI Leader & Program Development, and ASI Financial Services.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students, California State University, Fullerton, Inc., on the third day of May two thousand and sixteen.

Joseph Valencia Chair, Board of Directors Michael Badal

President/CEO Vice Chair, Board of Directors

Gabriel Sedeño II